 64-Position OTP Digital Potentiometer
 AD5171
FEATURES
64 positions
OTP (one-time programmable)1 set-and-forget resistance
     setting—low cost alternative over EEMEM
Unlimited adjustments prior to OTP activation
5 kΩ, 10 kΩ, 50 kΩ, 100 kΩ end-to-end resistance

Figure 51. 8-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23] (RJ-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB (kΩ) Package Code Package Description Full Container Quantity Branding
AD5171BRJ5-RL7 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D12
AD5171BRJ10-RL7 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D13
AD5171BRJ50-RL7 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D14
AD5171BRJ100-REEL7 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D15
AD5171BRJ5-R2 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D12
AD5171BRJ10-R2 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D13
AD5171BRJ50-R2 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D14
AD5171BRJ100-R2 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D15
AD5171EVAL* 10   1
* The evaluation board is shipped with three pieces of 10 kΩ parts. Users should order extra samples or different resistance options if needed.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its
sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under
the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system,
provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as
defined by Philips.
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03437-0-9/03(PrC)
Rev. PrC | Page 20 of 20